in the office of sub Registrar, Mohindergarh but you did not 

come present. In view of this, you have not complied with the 

terms and conditions of the agreement to sell and, therefore, 

in view of the terms and conditions contained in the agreement 

to sell, the earnest money i. e. Rs. 1,50,000/- (One lac fifty 

thousand) paid by you stands forfeited and the agreement to 

sell stands cancelled and now my client is not bound by the said 

Agreement to Sell.”  

(Emphasis added) 

26.  Thus, the only ground on which the appellant cancelled the 

Agreement is that the respondent did not come present in the Office of the